NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources** APR 2 0 2016

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in RECENTED dance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

bulku 10,1000												
Release Notification and Corrective Action												
NAB 1611 226146 6137						OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report						
						Contact William Carter, Assistant Production Foreman						
Address 6488 Seven Rivers Hwy Artesia, NM 88210						Telephone No. 575-513-0956						
Facility Name Snapping 2 State #4H						Facility Type Oil						
Surface Owner State Mineral Owner						State	API	API No 30-015-39071				
							<u> </u>					
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County												
	P 2 26S 31E 330				South		East Eddy					
. 2 200 310 350							735	2 July				
			La	titude: N 32.065	7806	Longitud	e: W -103.7426	5834				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												
							Volume of Release 7 BBLS Volume Recovered 7 BBLS					
Type of Release Spill Oil & Produced Water Source of Release								Volume Recovered 7 BBLS Date and Hour of Discovery				
Vent tank						Date and Hour of Occurrence 4/17/2016 @ 1:25 am			4/17/2016 @ 1:25 am			
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom?						
D. WILL CO. A. L. C. C.						BLM Shelly Tucker Date and Hour						
By Whom? William Carter. Assistant Production Foreman						OCD- 4/17/16 @ 3:30 pm						
						BLM- 4/17/16 @ 3:45 pm						
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse						
☐ Yes ☒ No						N/A						
If a Waterco	ourse was I	mpacted, Des	cribe Ful	ly.* N/A		<u> </u>						
Decembe Co	was of Duck	olem and Ren	nodial Ass	tion Tolton *								
					the sep	arator to swar	no out resulting in	n a release fron	the ver	nt tank. The pr	ump was	
	The micro switch on the two phase separator dump failed causing the separator to swamp out resulting in a release from the vent tank. The pump was immediately shut down via the drive and then the tubing and casing valves were closed at the wellhead to prevent further release.											
							_ 					
		l and Cleanu			ased fr	om the vent to	nk into lined con	tainment Ann	ovimate	lv all 7 BRI S	Soil and	
	Approximately 1 BBL of oil and 6 BBLS produced water was released from the vent tank into lined containment. Approximately all 7 BBLS oil and produced water remained in the lined containment. None of the released fluid left pad. Liner was checked for holes and no holes were found. A vacuum											
				17 BBLS of oil ar								
•••	*C .1 1	• • • •	. ,	· · · · · · · ·		1 7	1 1 1 1	. 1		NMOCD	mulan mad	
I hereby cert	ity that the i	information gi are required t	iven above o report a	e is true and compl nd/or file certain re	ete to t dease r	the best of my	knowledge and u	inderstand that	pursuan r release	t to NMOCD	ruies and endanger	
				ce of a C-141 repo								
should their	operations h	nave failed to	adequately	investigate and re	media	te contaminat	ion that pose a thr	cat to ground v	vater, su	rface water, h	iuman health	
				otance of a C-141	report o	loes not reliev	e the operator of	responsibility (or comp	oliance with a	ny other	
lederal, state	e, or local la	ws and/or regi	manons				OIL CON	SEDVATIO	ות ואר	MISION	_	
Signature: Sarah Gallegos-Troublefield							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
Signature Over very deservation 11.000000 because							Signed By Miles Dringer					
Printed Name: Sarah Gallegos-Troublefield							Approved by Environmental Specialist:					
Title Field Alexander						Approval Date: 4 21 6 Expiration Date: N/A						
Title: Field /	Admin Supp	ort			-	Approval Da	ie: 1/6	∠ Expirat	ion Dat	U: N//		
E-mail Address: Sarah.Gallegos-Troublefield@dvn.com						Conditions of Approval: FINAL Attached						
D 4 4000017 DI 575 749 1974												

Phone: 575.748.1864 * Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Date:4/20/2016

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Gallegos-Troublefield, Sarah <Sarah.Gallegos-Troublefield@dvn.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2016 12:50 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; agroves@slo.state.nm.us

Cc: Scrogum, Sandy

Subject: Snapping 2 State #4H_7 BBLS Oil & PW_4-17-16

Attachments: Snapping 2 State #4H_ 7 BBLS Oil & PW-4-17-16.doc; Snapping 2 State #4H_ 7 BBLS Oil

& PW-4-17-16-GIS Image.pdf; Snapping 2 State #4H_ 7 BBLS Oil & PW-4-17-16-Pic 1 of

1.jpg

Good afternoon.

Attached is the Initial & Final C-141, GIS Image and 1 photo of the 7 BBLS Oil & Produced water release that occurred at the Snapping 2 State #4H on 4/17/2016. Please be advised that the blue dot in the GIS Image represents the approximate location of the origin of the release.

Please contact me for any question you may have.

Thank you very much!

Respectfully,

Sarah Gallegos Troublefield
Field Admin Support

Production

Devon Energy Corporation P.O. Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575 748 1864 Direct Line



Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.